PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bernd GEORGI	07/26/2006	
Andreas LOTZE	06/25/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Str. 22 73447	
City:	Oberkochen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10586656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-0012

Email: GBmargulies@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Margulies

Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Avenue
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EFFE0016UPCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce T. Margulies

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignments_060726#page1.tif source=Assignments_060726#page2.tif source=Assignments_060726#page3.tif source=Assignments_060726#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018050 FRAME: 0517

500134432

\$40.00 ,

37 CFR 3.24 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREA	S, I/WE GEORG	I, Bernd, Rudolf-Kirch	hoff-Str. 1, 73447 Oberl	kocher	Germany	
LOTZE,	Andreas,	Rudolf-Maue	rberger-Str.	1,	01309	Dresden,
Germany						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					···	
respectively	, have invented	d new and useful im	provements in: Meth	od for	determining	the co-ordinates
of a workpiec	e					
for which ar	application fo	r Letters Patent was	executed on			
			, filed			
WHEREAS	Carl Zeiss Indus	rielle Messtechnik Gml	ЭН			(hereinafter
			business at: Carl-Zeiss			
,	accent and may	entire right, title and be granted therefore	d interest in and to see in the United State	aid in	vention ar	nd in and to

any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby schrowledged, and for other consideration.

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Neifeld Ref: EFFE0016UPCT-US

I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, application number, filing date, and execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: ~ July 24, 2006	(Signature of Inventor) Bernd GEORGI
Date: 🔀	×
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas LOTZE
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	,
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	,
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	•
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	•
Printed: March 30, 2005 (3:42pm)	(Signature of Inventor)
Y:\Info\FirmForms\USProsecutionForms\37	7_CFR_1_46_AssignmentOfApplication.wpd

Page 2 of 2

37 CFR 3.24 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREA	S, I/WE GEORG	il, Bernd, Rudolf-Kirchhoff	-Str. 1, 73447 Oberl	ochen	Germany	
LOTZE,	Andreas,	Rudolf-Mauerb	erger-Str.	1,	01309	Dresden,
Germany						
					·	
-						
respectively	, have invented	d new and useful impro	vements in: Meth	od for	determining	the co-ordinates
of a workpiec	e					
for which ar	application fo	r Letters Patent was ex-	ecuted on			
		rielle Messtechnik GmbH				
		' having a place of busi				
in day'						
)	accin that may	entire right, title and in be granted therefore in	the United States	aid in s and	vention ar	nd in and to

possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Neifeld Ref: EFFE0016UPCT-US

I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, application number, filing date, and execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: ×	<i>x</i>
	(Signature of Inventor) Bernd GEORGI
Date: $\times 25.6.2006$	x helmala
	(Signature of Inventor) Andreas LOTZE
Date:	
·	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
Printed: March 30, 2005 (3:42pm)	(Signature of Inventor)
Y:\unio\FirmForms\USProsecutionForms\3	7_CFR 1 46 AssignmentOfApplication word

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018050 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 08/03/2006